

1996 South Kirk Road, Suite 320, Geneva, Illinois 60134

Michael J. Kenyon, President Monica A. Meyers, Executive Director (630) 232-5980 Fax: (630) 232-5924 www.kaneforest.com

## PUBLIC INFORMATIONAL MEETING

## Regarding the Land Acquisition and Preserve Improvement Referendum

The Forest Preserve District of Kane County will hold a Public Informational Meeting on Thursday, March 9, 2017, between the hours of 6:30 p.m. and 8:00 p.m., at the Barbara Belding Lodge at the Brewster Creek Forest Preserve. Brewster Creek Forest Preserve is located at 6N921 IL Route 25, in St. Charles.

The purpose of this meeting is to present the Land Acquisition and Preserve Improvement Referendum. The public is encouraged to attend this open house and share comments. Also at this meeting, District Staff will be available to answer questions and share potential preserve improvements.

Public input is requested. Oral and written comments and questions will be accepted by District staff.

SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION MEETING NOTE. "This meeting will be accessible to individuals in compliance with Executive Order #5 (1979) and pertinent state and federal laws upon notification of anticipated attendance. For questions about accessibility or to request special accommodations, please contact Jerry Culp, ADA Coordinator, Forest Preserve District of Kane County, 1996 S. Kirk Road, Suite 320, Geneva IL 60134; or call (630) 444-3095 or (630) 232-5980; TTY Relay: (800) 526-0844; or email <a href="mailto:ada@kaneforest.com">ada@kaneforest.com</a> as soon as possible, but no later than March 6, 2017.

For directions to the meeting location <a href="https://goo.gl/maps/rWYDdSp7zrJ2">https://goo.gl/maps/rWYDdSp7zrJ2</a>, please call the Forest Preserve District Administration Office at (630) 232-5980.

Cc: Forest Preserve Commission